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Isabel Weskin

31D Stoneleigh Street \
London W11 4DU o %
M_9121_321 7905
o v VEAX ST
To: ~ Ms. Charalambolig~" ! S I AT NN
Fax no. 0171 361 3463 . T
! V4 2an g
_ YT Ty | -
Planning Information Office, ™™ ™ 77T e i
Planning and Conservation, _ :
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea, E /
The Town Hall, _ &’f

Hornton Streset, 0o e ©
London W8 7NX. i 12
13th January, 2000

Dear Sirs,

" Proposed develgpment at 31-33 Ansleiqgh Place, London W11 43\&

As discussed on the telephone, | am objecting to the above proposal on the
following grounds:- '

1) The plans indicate that the windows facing 31 Stoneleigh Street, two of
which are boarded up, will be opened. This means that my kitchen/living room will

be directly overlooked. The bedroom window of 31-33 Ansleigh Place is facing my-

kitchen/living space on the same level across a shon courtyard. | will, therefore, be
clearly visible, and because of this | am objecting on the grounds of loss of
privacy and being overlooked. '

2} I could be argued lhat the windows ware originally there and that the
archilect is just rastoring the building ta its ariginal form. However, before the
windows ware blocked up the question of being overlooked was not such an issue,
because the rooms were used for storage. The property was for commercial use
and, therefore, people were not around for 24 hours a day.

3) This bedroom in 31-33 Ansleigh Place already has light céming in from the
window on Anslsigh Place, therefore, the window overlooking 31 Stoneleigh Sireet

is unnecessary.

4) The family bedroom will also be overlooked directly by my open plan
kitchen/living room.
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5) If 31-33 Ansleigh Place were used as a family dwslling its flat roof, directly
overlooking 31 Stoneleigh Street, would inevitably be used as a roof terrace. This
would be an invaslon of privacy for all the five flats in 31 Stoneleigh
Strest.

As discussed on the ‘phone, it would be most helpful if we could meset up with you
to show you our perspective of the site from our flats in 31 Stoneleigh Street.

Thank you for dealing with this matter and | look torward to meeting you in the next
couple of weeks.

Yours falthfully,

Hh ot

Isabel Weskin.
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“ Secondly, | seek confirmation of the intended use of tha pari of lhe uﬂd;hg on-

.......

31 C Stoneleigh St
London W11 4DU

Planning and Conservation Depaﬁment , n
Royal Borough of Kensingtor and Chalsea P
Town Hall e
Hornton St l ) : o T
London W8 7NX

13 January 2000

Dear Sir or Madam

Re: 31 - 33 Ansleigh Placs, LOPQOH W11 4BW

! would like 10 register my. objactson to the proposed devempmen: ai *hrs abev
address. , o o

Firstly, | have been unable to view the plaens until a cop ,vwas prov‘ided by a ' o
neighbour yesterday, as they had not been lodged at the Lattbroke Grove ™ _‘ B

library by Saturday 8" January when | sought to view tHem thete. . on ‘
January 12" Ifaxed a request for an extension of the penod i wH«;h
objections must ba registered in order that | have an oppoﬁuniiy 1o aonsaiaer :
the proposal properly. My studio flat is exiremely closa tothe DFOiDD’,Gefj family
dwelling and therefore my entire living space will be éverlooked Twishis -
have time to determine whether or not the propossd devaaopment wiﬂ mcur an .

excessive loss of privacy. There are details of which | am not cisar, fiir ‘,_‘" L
example whether or not the glass in the ground floor roof !ighis c.::qacen* ia my' _
flat will be transpa'ent or translUcent glass. s o

the ground floor, currently used as toilets, which adjom fHe 31 Stor a*ergh b5

building. On the plans | have been shown, this space does not Bm;aaar to be‘
Iabel ed. :
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RCf.j DPS/DCN/PP/99/ 02590/@ 17 j A\l 'me '
To: Melanie Charambus \é 1o°° RECE‘V ED
Planning & Conservation Dept F‘\‘\
RBE&C

[

I am wniting with an inittal response regarding the above planning permission.. I live in
one of the ground floor flats at 31a Stoneleigh Street, W11 which backs on to 31-33
Ansleigh Place. It is the property to the left of the plans. I am also the Secretary of the
Notting Dale Housing Co-operative whach has tenants in 31 Stoneleigh Street we will be
seeking professional advice abour this conversion - and will be making a joint, official

response at a later date.
[ would like to raise objections to this proposed development on the following grounds:

1. Overlooking 8 loss of privacy. I am concerned about having rwo windows directly
overlooking my courtyard, kitchen and bedroom area from the first floor bedroom of
the proposed development. From the plans I can see that there are in fact two
windows proposed for one side of this room and another on the other side. This
seems excessive. | would like to see the two windows overlooking my property left
blocked up, and a window could be created on the side overlooking the school, -
leaving the window overlooking Ansleigh Place. This would give adequare light and
would eliminate the problem of overlooking my property and loss of privacy.

2. T'would like clarification about the exact use of the unlity room which will directly
adjoin my bedroom and also whether the fabric of the adjoining wall of the living
room will be upgraded. As far as I can see this does not appear to be adequate, ie is -
possibly breeze block and not brick. The reason why Iam concerned about these
two issues is that for several years we had major ongoing problems with noise being
transmitted from the property, mainly from the recording studio bur also through
the WC which adjoins my bedroom. So Iam concerned that noise problems to
some may continue to some degree.

I look forward to hearing from you.

"Vilene Williams
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" address.

tha given deadline.
* As one of the parties in closest proxnmlty, our yard back:ng onto the sate of the 'propbsed

any families in a capacily as a domestic space. We are concerned that the propbéed dpenmg

31 B Stoneleigh Street, London W 11 4 DU
Tel./Fax: 0171 2218420
Email: jogi@dircon.co.uk

Acupuncture
Kanpo Herbalism
Aromatherapy | , Fndayma 2oao__

To: R.B.K. &C,

' The Planning and Conservatlon Department
The Town Hall al
Hornton Street o S S b :
London W 8 7 NX B T e -

For the attn. of: Mrs. Melanie Charalambous D L ’ :

Re.: Your letter from Dec. 244 1998 regarding planmng permlsslou to proposed 7: _
development at: 31 - 33 Ansleigh Place, London, W 1143‘«\’ g

. Dear Mrs. Charalambous : ::':i' ' i

Flist of all | would like to express my d:sappo!ntment as the time and daadﬁﬁe gﬁven for
examiaing the plans at the Town Hall rade t almost zmpossmte iastudy the dalaﬂa asi lt
coincided with the Christmas holidays. ¥
Thanks to the efforts of a concetned neignbour we were sble to loak al tho plaﬁ&_]us‘& bef 8

(]
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devaiopment, we would like (o register the following pomts in conﬁdanca
The said property has been a fight Industrial space In It's entire history and hay' not hmrs.e

T

]

T

of the first floor windows facing our yard ,-as shown in the plang, wilf consxderabay nfrins’é anl
our privacy. During the summer months we-already suffered savere inﬂﬁ\gcmenﬁs t6 out”
privacy by the studio staff during thelr funch bieaks. Groups of paople: -appasred oo ﬁ'ue‘ flat
roof with routine regularity took thelr liberties with nolse and caused nonsraerabfe s
dlsturbance. (loud Interaction, mobile phone conversations and shoutlng froni inildp the
building ta the outside group of ;}eople etc.) As one of the doors opens to a smail faﬁzt ﬂoor !
balcony the roof is easily accessed this is of considerable concern. _ '

As we are not able to stop this we are slmply groatly concerned that opening the Wmdows wi¥
further Invade our private spaces, whlch are falrly exposed towards the propeny ln Anslelgn

Place. ROV Bt

Joska Ram W . L
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Our ref:

18th January, 2000

To:Planning Information Office,
Planning and Conservation,

The Town Hall,

Hornton street,
London W8 7NX.

Dear Mr. French,

*NOTTING DALE HOUSING CO OPERATIVE LTD

35 Stoneleigh Street
Londonwil 4DU

Tel. No: 0171 221 8239
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Proposed development at: 31-33 Ansleigh Place, London, W11 4BW

In principle we welcome the proposed change of use of the above property.

However, on looking at the plans, it appears that 31 Stoneleigh Street, which backs

directly on to 31-33 Ansleigh Place, will be affected by the alterations to the building.

31Stoneleigh Street comprises 5 flats and houses 6 of our members. As a Co-

operative we are therefore concerned that the objections, expressed in their

individual letters, are taken into consideration by the Planning Department.

Yours sincerely,

W«

Secretary,

Nptting Dale Housing Co—Qberative.




